
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT (CO)

Month : December 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL

Month : November 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL

Month : October 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 30/04/2012 25/05/2012 1 Nil Yes Rs.755000 30.09.2017

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

CO/C-S/08-
05/01-2010

Award of 
sole right 

contract for 
Commercial 
Publicity at 

Konkan 
Railway 
stations, 

premises and 
ROB/RUB for 
Maharashtra 

Group

Website & 
window advt 

in news 
papers

Two bid 
System

M/s.Excel 
Advertising 

and 
Marketing

CO/C-S/08-
05/01-2010 

dated 
01.10.2012

M/s.Excel 
Advertising 

and 
Marketing



Month : September 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL
Month : August 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 01/03/12 05/05/12 2 Yes 31/08/2021

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

CO/C-S/03-
03/2012 
dated 

01.03.2012

In-train 
vending 

contract by 
train 

no.11004 
UP,Rajyarani 

Express 
between 

Sawantwadi 
and Ratnagiri 

section for 
supply of 

Tea/Snacks 
and dinner

 Uploaded on 
website & 

window advt 
in news 
papers

Two bid 
System

01;          
M/s.A K Roy 

and Co. 

01;             
Sunil Pawar

CO/C-S/03-
07/01-2010 

dated 
17.08.12

 M/s.A K Roy 
and Co. 

Rs.551561/- 
per annum



2 01/03/12 05/05/12 2 Nil Yes 31/08/2021

3 01/03/12 05/05/12 6 Yes 31/08/2021

4 01/03/12 05/05/12 6 Yes 31/08/2021

CO/C-S/03-
03/2012 
dated 

01.03.2012

In-train 
vending 

contract by 
train 

no.11003 
DN,Rajyarani 

Express 
between 

Chiplun and 
Sawantwadi 
for supply of 
Tea/Snacks

 Uploaded on 
website & 

window advt 
in news 
papers

Two bid 
System

02;        (1) 
M/s.A K Roy 
and Co.  (2) 
Sunil Gholap

CO/C-S/03-
07/01-2010 

dated 
17.08.12

 M/s.A K Roy 
and Co. 

Rs.301525/- 
per annum

CO/C-S/03-
03/2012 
dated 

01.03.2012

In-train 
vending 

contract by 
train 

no.12133 
DN, CSTM-

MAJN  
Express 
between 

Kankavli and 
Surathkal for 

supply of 
Tea/Snacks

 Uploaded on 
website & 

window advt 
in news 
papers

Two bid 
System

05;        (1) 
Milagres 

Rodriques (2) 
Ravikiran 
Catering 
Service 

Association 
(3) Ravi S 
Sanjiv (4) 
Sudhakar 

Sanjiv (5) U B 
S Ghode

01;             
M/s.A K Roy 

and Co.  

CO/C-S/03-
07/01-2010 

dated 
17.08.12

Ravikiran 
Catering 
Service 

Association

Rs.341100/- 
per annum

CO/C-S/03-
03/2012 
dated 

01.03.2012

In-train 
vending 

contract by 
train 

no.12134 
DN, CSTM-

MAJN  
Express 
between 
Surathkal 

and Kankavli 
for supply of 
Tea/Snacks 
and dinner

 Uploaded on 
website & 

window advt 
in news 
papers

Two bid 
System

05;        (1) 
Milagres 

Rodriques (2) 
Ravikiran 
Catering 
Service 

Association 
(3) Ravi S 
Sanjiv (4) 
Sudhakar 

Sanjiv (5) U B 
S Ghode

01;             
M/s.A K Roy 

and Co.  

CO/C-S/03-
07/01-2010 

dated 
17.08.12

Ravikiran 
Catering 
Service 

Association

Rs.811100/- 
per annum



Month : July 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL

Month : June 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL

Month :May 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion



Month : April 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL

Month : March 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion



Month : February 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 30/11/2011 Two bid System 03/01/12

1 Nil Yes 14/02/2015

1 Nil Yes 14/02/2013

Nil

1 Nil Yes 14/02/2015

Nil

Nil

2 04/01/12 08/02/12
Nil Not Applicable 28/02/2013

Nil Not Applicable 28/02/2013
Month : January 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

NIL

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/CO/C/Leasi
ng-SLR-

2011dated 
29/11/2011

Leasing of  
FSLR & AGC 
(Train 
No.12449)

Website & 
window advt in 
news papers

01 , Shri 
Harkesh Bairwa

CO/C-OC/01-
03/01-2009 dt 

15/02/2012

Shri Harkesh 
Bairwa

Approx. Rs.40 
lakhs 

Leasing of  
FSLR & AGC 
(Train 
No.10112)

01, 
M/s.Sanchar 

Parcel Services

CO/C-OC/01-
03/01-2009 dt 

15/02/2012

M/s.Sanchar 
Parcel Services

Approx. 
Rs.1.31 lakhs

Leasing of  
FSLR & AGC 
(Train 
No.10104)

Leasing of  
FSLR & 
AGC( Train 
No.10215)

01, 
M/s.Sanchar 

Parcel Services

CO/C-OC/01-
03/01-2009 

dt15/02/2012

M/s.Sanchar 
Parcel Services

Approx.Rs.1.22 
lakhs

Leasing of  
FSLR & AGC 
(Train 
No.50108/06)
Leasing of  
FSLR & AGC 
(Train 
No.56641)

CO/C-G/02-
01/01-2011 

dated 
04/01/2012

Application for 
appoinment of 

Marketing Agent 
at Kolad and 

Surathkal 
station for 

RORO Service.

Website & 
window advt in 
news papers

Through Single 
application

KOL stn – 01, 
M/s.New 
Pradeep 

Roadlines

M/s.New 
Pradeep 

Roadlines

CO/C-G/02-
01/01-2011 

dated 
23/02/2012

M/s.New 
Pradeep 

Roadlines

Commission 
charges 
payable per 
truck are  (a) 
upto 10 trucks 
– Rs.25/- (b) 
11-20 trucks – 
Rs.50/- (c) 21-
30 trucks – 
Rs.75/- (d) 31 & 
above 
-Rs.100/-   SL stn – 01, 

M/s.Harshit 
Transport 

M/s.Harshit 
Transport 

CO/C-G/02-
01/01-2011 

dated 
23/02/2012

 M/s.Harshit 
Transport 

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 
after 

technical 
evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion


	Sheet1

